Decision No. 56428

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

 $\left[\right]$

RIGINAL

In the Matter of the Application of PINEWOOD WATER COMPANY, a California corporation, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to extend its water system.) Application No. 38510))
PINEWOOD WATER COMPANY, a corporation, Complainant))) Case No. 5965)
VS. TAHOE SOUTHSIDE WATER UTILITY, A)))
corporation, Defendant	
In the Matter of the Application of TAHOE SOUTHSIDE WATER UTILITY, a California corporation, for a certifi- cate of public convenience and necessity to extend its water system.))) Application No. 39456))

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, it appears that through inadvertence ordering paragraph numbered 1 in Decision No. 56386 refers to Placer County instead of El Dorado County where the land referred to is located,

Now therefore, IT IS ORDERED that said ordering paragraph numbered 1 in Decision No. 56386 is amended by deleting the words "Placer County" and substituting therefor the words "El Dorado County". In all other respects Decision No. 56386 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

A. 38510 AG C. 5965 A. 39456

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco , California, this 1/11 pril day of _/ 1958. President l

Commissioners